Edgar Filing: ADDVANTAGE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP INC - Form PREM14A

62

39

Edgar Filing: ADDVANTAGE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP INC - Form PREM14A

63

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information should be read in conjunction with the historical
audited consolidated financial statements and related notes of ADDvantage, the section entitled Management’s
Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations contained in ADDvantage’s Annual Report
on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended September 30, 2018, filed with the SEC on December 28, 2018, and the
unaudited consolidated condensed financial statements Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended
December 31, 2018, filed with the SEC on February 12, 2019.

40

Edgar Filing: ADDVANTAGE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP INC - Form PREM14A

64

ADDVANTAGE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, INC.
PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
(UNAUDITED)

(In thousands, except per share amounts) Three Months Ended December 31, 2018

ADDvantage

Sale of
Cable
TV
(Note
4(a))

Pro forma
Adjustments

Note
4 Pro forma

Sales $11,272 $(4,462) $ − $6,810
Cost of sales 8,431 (3,344) − 5,087
Gross profit 2,841 (1,118) − 1,723
Operating, selling, general and administrative expenses 3,796 (1,439) – 2,357
Loss from operations (955 ) 321 – (634 )
Interest income (expense) (25 ) 2 76 c ) 53
Loss before income taxes (980 ) 323 76 (581 )
Provision (benefit) for income taxes 59 (678 ) 21 d ) (598 )

Net income (loss) $(1,039 ) $1,001 $ 55 $17

Income (loss) per share:
Basic $(0.10 ) $0.00
Diluted $(0.10 ) $0.00

Shares used in per share calculation:
Basic 10,361,292 10,361,292
Diluted 10,361,292 10,361,292

See the accompanying notes which are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial
statements.
41

Edgar Filing: ADDVANTAGE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP INC - Form PREM14A

65

ADDVANTAGE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, INC.
PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
(UNAUDITED)

(In thousands, except per share amounts) Year Ended September 30, 2018

ADDvantage

Sale of
Cable
TV
(Note
4(a))

Pro forma
Adjustments

Note
4 Pro forma

Sales $47,414 $(19,941) $ − $27,473
Cost of sales 36,191 (16,135) − 20,056
Gross profit 11,223 (3,806 ) − 7,417
Operating, selling, general and administrative expenses 14,325 (5,230 ) – 9,095
Restructuring charge 941 ‒ – 941
Goodwill impairment charge 1,150 (1,150 ) – –
Loss from operations (5,193 ) 2,574 – (2,619 )
Other income (expense):
Loss from equity method investee (259 ) – – (259 )
Interest income (expense) (232 ) 22 436 c ) 226
Total other income (expense), net (491 ) 22 436 (33 )

Income (loss) before income taxes (5,684 ) 2,596 436 (2,652 )
Provision (benefit) for income taxes 1,636 (119 ) 122 d ) 1,639
Net income (loss) $(7,320 ) $2,715 $ 314 $(4,291 )

Loss per share:
Basic $(0.71 ) $(0.42 )
Diluted $(0.71 ) $(0.42 )

Shares used in per share calculation:
Basic 10,272,749 10,272,749
Diluted 10,272,749 10,272,749

Edgar Filing: ADDVANTAGE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP INC - Form PREM14A

66

See the accompanying notes which are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial
statements.
42

Edgar Filing: ADDVANTAGE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP INC - Form PREM14A

67

ADDVANTAGE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, INC.
PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
(UNAUDITED)

(In thousands, except per share amounts) Year Ended September 30, 2017